

April 28, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) MUMBAI – 400051, India

Scrip Code: MSUMI

**BSE** Limited 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort MUMBAI - 400001, India

**Scrip Code: 543498** 

Subject: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sir (s)/ Madam(s),

hereby confirm that the requirement under SEBI circular number SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 is not applicable to Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited.

The above is submitted for your kind records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly

For Motherson Sumi Winner Limited

Company Secretary

For Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited

G.N.Gauba Chief Financial Officer

Read, Office: Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited Unit - 705, C Wing, ONE BKC, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra (India) Tel: 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801 CIN No.: U29306MH2020PLC341326 E-mail: investorrelations@motherson.com

Proud to be part of samvardhana motherson 41